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100mm dia. Galvanised 'U' steel tube
vehicle pump island barrier with 300mm
rad bends.
800mm high from finished forecourt
level x 1100mm wide (center/center).
Barrier to be grouted into sleeves cast
in slab min 450mm deep.

Elevation B looking  South West

Ground level varies

112.870 Pump island (P5 & P6)112.800 pump island
(P7 & P8)

Ground varies around pump islands
see engineers drawings

112.700 varies
112.490 ground varies

113.755 top of bollard

112.660 top of island112.900 varies 112.880 top of island113.010 top of island

112.600 ground at offset fill island112.540 ground at offset fill island

112.660 top of offset fill island
113.755 top of bollard

113.710 top of dwarf
wall to offset fill

Elevation C looking  North East

113.025pump island

113.010 pump island

ground level varies
around pump island see

engineers details

Elevation A looking  South East

119.000 top of canopy

118.200 underside of canopy

119.000 top of canopy

118.200 underside of canopy

113.755 top of bollard

119.000 top of canopy

118.200 underside of canopy

113.710 top of dwarf wall

119.000 top of canopy

118.200 underside of canopy

Ground Varies
Ground varies

113.755 top of bollard
113.710 top of dwarf wall

112.660 top of island Ground Varies112.870 top of island 113.025 top of island

Elevation D looking  North West

Do not scale from this drawing. This drawing is to be read in conjunction with all relevant design team specifications and drawings.
All dimensions are to be checked on site prior to commencement of work any variations to be notified to the Project Architect.
All components and materials are to be stored, protected, handled and installed in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations.
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300mm dia steel bollards 1100mm high either side of offset fill island painted black and yellow and filled with concrete
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Dwarf wall around offset fill min 1050mm high and to extend min 4.0m either side
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15,000Lt Super Unleaded
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Canopy leg with drainage in
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Canopy leg with drainage in
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Canopy leg with electrical duct in
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Pump island level 113.025
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Pump island level 112.870
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Pump island level 113.010
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Pump island level 112.800
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Offset fill  island level 112.660
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Highest level for drainage channel under canopy 113.000
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Line of canopy over min 5.2m clear to soffit
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Canopy leg with CCTV wires in
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NOTES Do not scale this drawing if in doubt ask All dims are to be confirmed on site by main contractor prior to any fabrication starting. Canopy is to be designed and installed by specialist sub-contractor Foundations to be designed by civil engineers and installed by main contractor. Drainage and service connections to civil engineers details and specification. Min clear headroom to underside of canopy to be 5.2m
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